QuickSpecs HPE SimpliVity 380
Overview
 Page 1
HPE SimpliVity 380
For IT leaders struggling to achieve the agility and economics of the cloud, with the control and governance of on-premises IT, HPE
SimpliVity 380 delivers a powerhouse hyperconverged solution—running some of the world’s most efficient and resilient data centers. A
market and customer satisfaction leader, the solution dramatically simplifies IT by combining all infrastructure and advanced data
services for virtualized workloads onto the bestselling server platform in the market.

NOTE: The HPE SimpliVity 380 supports VMware vCenter 6.0 and 6.5.
QuickSpecs HPE SimpliVity 380
How to Order
 Page 5
Overview
Step 1: Start with the base node
Step 2: Select the hardware options to add to the base node: processors, memory, storage, networking, power, HW options
Step 3: Select the software options to add to the node: HPE OmniStack, iLO Advanced, VMware vSphere
Step 4: Select service and support
Step 1: Base Node
Action Description Part #
Select the base node HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen9 Node Q5V84A
Required node components
included automatically by the
configurator
HPE SimpliVity 380 480GB Boot Storage Kit  Q5V85A
HPE DL380 Gen9 2SFF Front SASx4 Cable Kit 783008-B21
HPE 12Gb SAS Expander Card with Cables for DL380 Gen9 727250-B21
HPE H240ar 12Gb 2-ports Int FIO Smart Host Bus Adapter 749976-B21
HPE DL380 Gen9 2SFF Front/Rear SAS/SATA Kit 724864-B21
HPE 32GB microSD Mainstream Flash Media Kit 700139-B21
HPE SimpliVity Accelerator Card included in base
LSI Storage controller included in base
Step 2: Hardware Configuration
Processors
Action Description Cores Speed Power Part #
Select CPUs for the node
Both CPUs are required and
will be included by the
configurator
HPE DL380 Gen9 E5-2620v4
8 2.1 Ghz
85W
817927-L21
817927-B21
HPE DL380 Gen9 E5-2667v4
8 3.2 Ghz
135W
817947-L21
817947-B21
HPE DL380 Gen9 E5-2640v4
10 2.4 Ghz
90W
817937-L21
817937-B21
HPE DL380 Gen9 E5-2650v4
12 2.2 Ghz
105W
817943-L21
817943-B21
HPE DL380 Gen9 E5-2680v4
14 2.4Ghz
120W
817951-L21
817951-B21
HPE DL380 Gen9 E5-2690v4
14 2.6Ghz
135W
817959-L21
817959-B21
HPE DL380 Gen9 E5-2683v4
16 2.1Ghz
120W
817953-L21
817953-B21
HPE DL380 Gen9 ES-2697Av4
16 2.6Ghz
145W
817955-L21
817955-B21
HPE DL380 Gen9 E5-2697v4
18 2.3Ghz
145W

Memory
QuickSpecs HPE SimpliVity 380
How to Order
 Page 6
Action Total Capacity Module Type DIMM Size Qty Part #
Select a memory capacity for
the node
The appropriate memory and
quantity will be included by
the configurator
256 GB R-DIMMS 16GB DIMM 16 836220-B21
256 GB R-DIMMS 32GB DIMM 8 805351-B21
384 GB R-DIMMS 16GB DIMM 24 836220-B21
384 GB
R-DIMMS
32GB DIMM  8 836220-B21
16GB DIMM 8 805351-B21
512 GB R-DIMMS 32GB DIMM 16 805351-B21
512 GB LR-DIMMS 64GB DIMM 8 805358-B21
768 GB R-DIMMS 32GB DIMM 24 805351-B21
1024 GB LR-DIMMS 64GB DIMM 16 805358-B21
1536 GB LR-DIMMS 64GB DIMM 24 805358-B21
Storage
Effective capacity varies by environment, and is a function of realized deduplication and compression rates. The capacities in this
table offer a conservative range based on compression and deduplication rates found in standard, primary storage use cases.
Action Description Effective Capacity Part #
Select one of three storage
configurations for the node
HPE SimpliVity 380 5x1.92TB SSD Kit 6–12 TB  Q5V86A
HPE SimpliVity 380 9x1.92TB SSD Kit 12–25 TB  Q5V87A
HPE SimpliVity 380 12x1.92TB SSD Kit 20–40 TB Q5V88A
Networking
Action Description Part #
A 10GbE FlexLOM is required.
This is in addition to the
standard 4 port 1GbE LOM
included in the base node
HPE Ethernet 10Gb 2-port 560FLR-SFP+ Adapter  665243-B21
HPE Ethernet 10Gb 2-port 561FLR-T (RJ45) Adapter 700699-B21
PCI Adapter
Action Description Part #
One optional PCI adapter can
be added to the system
HPE Ethernet 10Gb 2-port 560SFP+ Adapter 665249-B21
HPE Ethernet 10Gb 2-port 561T (RJ45) Adapter 716591-B21
HPE Ethernet 1Gb 2-port 361T Adapter 652497-B21
HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 366T Adapter 811546-B21
Power Supplies
Action Description Part #
Two power supplies are
required.
HPE 1400W FS Plat Pl Ht Plg Pwr Spply Kit 720620-B21
HPE 800W FS Plat Ht Plg Pwr Supply Kit 720479-B21
HPE 800W FS -48VDC Ht Plg Pwr Supply Kit (Telecom) 720480-B21
HPE 800W FS Ti Ht Plg Pwr Supply Kit 720482-B21
HPE 800W FS Univrsal Ht Plg Pwr Spply Kit 720484-B21
QuickSpecs HPE SimpliVity 380
How to Order
 Page 7
NOTE: The power supply requirement can vary based configuration and environment. Please refer to HPE Power Advisor for
proper power sizing
NOTE: All configured nodes ship with a standard 6-foot IEC C-13/C-14 jumper cord (A0K02A). This jumper cord is also
included with each standard AC power supply option kit. If a different power cord is required, please check the ProLiant Power
Cables web page.   https://h20195.www2.hpe.com/v2/getpdf.aspx/4AA6-6836ENW.pdf
Related Options
Action Description Part #
Additional hardware options
are available
HPE X240 10G SFP+ SFP+ 1.2m DAC Cable JD096C
HPE X240 10G SFP+ SFP+ 3m DAC Cable JD097C
HPE X240 10G SFP+ SFP+ 5m DAC Cable JG081C
HPE X240 10G SFP+ SFP+ 7m DAC Cable JC784C
HPE LC to LC Multi-mode OM3 2-Fiber 1.0m 1-Pack FO Cable AJ834A
HPE LC to LC Multi-mode OM3 2-Fiber 2.0m 1-Pack FO Cable AJ835A
HPE LC to LC Multi-mode OM3 2-Fiber 5.0m 1-Pack FO Cable AJ836A
HPE LC to LC Multi-mode OM3 2-Fiber 15.0m 1-Pack FO Cable AJ837A
HPE BladeSystem c-Class 10Gb SFP+ SR Transceiver 455883-B21
HPE BladeSystem c-Class 10Gb SFP+ LR Transceiver 455886-B21
HPE BladeSystem c-Class 1Gb SFP+ SX Transceiver 453151-B21
HPE 0.9m, Blue, Cat6 STP Data Cable AF594A
HPE 3m, Blue, Cat6 STP Data Cable AF595A
HPE 10m, Blue, Cat6 STP Data Cable AF596A
HPE Ethernet 4ft CAT5 RJ45 M/M Cable C7533A
HPE Ethernet 7ft CAT5e RJ45 M/M Cable C7535A
HPE Ethernet 14ft CAT5e RJ45 M/M Cable C7536A
HPE Ethernet 25ft CAT5e RJ45 M/M Cable C7537A
HP 2U SFF Easy Install Rail Kit 733660-B21
HP 2U Cable Management Arm for Easy Install Rail Kit 733664-B21
HP DL380 Gen9 Systems Insight Display Kit      768900-B21
HP 2U Security Bezel Kit 666988-B21
HPE Trusted Platform Module 1.2 Kit 488069-B21
QuickSpecs HPE SimpliVity 380
How to Order
 Page 8
Step 3: Software Configuration
HPE Omnistack Software
Action Description Part #
Based on the hardware
configurations in step 1 & 2
the appropriate software will
be included by the
configurator.
The required software is
determined by CPU and
storage configuration.
HPE OmniStack 8c 2P 5x1.92TB SSD SW Q5V89A
HPE OmniStack 10c 2P 5x1.92TB SSD SW Q5V90A
HPE OmniStack 12c 2P 5x1.92TB SSD SW Q5V91A
HPE OmniStack 14c 2P 5x1.92TB SSD SW Q5V92A
HPE OmniStack 16c 2P 5x1.92TB SSD SW Q5V93A
HPE OmniStack 18c 2P 5x1.92TB SSD SW Q5V94A
HPE OmniStack 20c 2P 5x1.92TB SSD SW Q5V95A
HPE OmniStack 22c 2P 5x1.92TB SSD SW Q5V96A
HPE OmniStack 8c 2P 9x1.92TB SSD SW Q5V97A
HPE OmniStack 10c 2P 9x1.92TB SSD SW Q5V98A
HPE OmniStack 12c 2P 9x1.92TB SSD SW Q5V99A
HPE OmniStack 14c 2P 9x1.92TB SSD SW Q5W00A
HPE OmniStack 16c 2P 9x1.92TB SSD SW Q5W01A
HPE OmniStack 18c 2P 9x1.92TB SSD SW Q5W02A
HPE OmniStack 20c 2P 9x1.92TB SSD SW Q5W03A
HPE OmniStack 22c 2P 9x1.92TB SSD SW Q5W04A
HPE OmniStack 8c 2P 12x1.92TB SSD SW Q5W05A
HPE OmniStack 10c 2P 12x1.92TB SSD SW Q5W06A
HPE OmniStack 12c 2P 12x1.92TB SSD SW Q5W07A
HPE OmniStack 14c 2P 12x1.92TB SSD SW Q5W08A
HPE OmniStack 16c 2P 12x1.92TB SSD SW Q5W09A
HPE OmniStack 18c 2P 12x1.92TB SSD SW Q5W10A
HPE OmniStack 20c 2P 12x1.92TB SSD SW Q5W11A
HPE OmniStack 22c 2P 12x1.92TB SSD SW Q5W12A
VMware vSphere Software
NOTE: The HPE SimpliVity 380 supports VMware vCenter 6.0 and 6.5.
Action Description Part #
A valid VMware vSphere
license is required for each
CPU to complete deployment.
If an order is placed without
VMware licenses, the user
agrees to supply the
necessary license.
VMware vSphere Std 1P 3yr SW BD711A
VMware vSphere Std 1P 3yr E-LTU BD711AAE
VMware vSphere EntPlus 1P 3yr SW BD715A
VMware vSphere EntPlus 1P 3yr E-LTU BD715AAE
VMware vSphere ROBO Std 25VM 3yr E-LTU P9A82AAE
VMware vSphere ROBO Adv 25VM 3yr E-LTU P9A85AAE
VMware vSphere Std 1P 5yr SW BD512A
VMware vSphere Std 1P 5yr E-LTU BD512AAE
VMware vSphere EntPlus 1P 5yr SW BD514A
VMware vSphere EntPlus 1P 5yr E-LTU BD514AAE
VMware vSphere ROBO Std 25VM 5yr E-LTU P9A83AAE
VMware vSphere ROBO Adv 25VM 5yr E-LTU P9A86AAE
NOTE: HPE SimpliVity 380 for VMware vSphere requires valid VMware vSphere, and vCenter licenses. VMware licenses can
only be removed from the order if it is confirmed that the end-customer has a valid licenses in place (Enterprise License
Agreement (ELA), vCloud Air Partner or unused Enterprise Purchasing Program tokens).
QuickSpecs HPE SimpliVity 380
How to Order
 Page 9
Purchasing VMware licenses from Hewlett Packard Enterprise allows Hewlett Packard Enterprise to be the single point of
contact for the entire solution inclusive of the virtualization software and is recommended. When the VMware license is not
included on the order the solution level support experience is impacted.
HPE Integrated Lights Out Advanced Software (iLO Advanced)
Action Description Part #
The HPE iLO Advanced